Sr Questions Answers Choice

. Moscow
Male

. Tokyo
Dhaka

1 Capital of Japan is.

Ayub Khan

Zia ul Haq
Zulfigar Ali Bhutto
Pervez Musharraf

2 Which Pakistani politician announced that Pakistan had withdrawn from CENTO and SEATO
treaties.

River Water issue
Kashmir issue
Border issue
Afghanistan issue

3 The biggest issue between Pakistan and India is.

1985
1987
1990
2002

4 When was the third meeting of heads of SAARC held.

Pakistan
Maldives
Nepal
Bhutan

5 Where was the fifth meeting of heads of SAARC held.

1946
1948
1945
1949

6 When did on the land of Palestine , a state of Israel was established.

200
300
400
500

7 The republic of maldives consisting of about...... islands with human populations.

Nepal
Bangladesh
Iran

Japan

8 In 1947 the first country to recognize Pakistan is.

1950
1958
1979
1982

9 when did Revolution come in Iraq.

1953
1954
1955
1956

10 Russian Deputy Prime Minister visitted Pakistan.
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1953
1954
1955
1956

11 Pakistan with the alliance of America signed a SEATO treaty.

1950
1958
1979
1982

12 When Iraq was out of the Baghdad pact.

1881
1883
1893
1897

13 Durand Line was demarcated in.

Karachi

. Islamabad
Lahore
Rawalpindi

14 In January 2004, in whihc city of Pakistan, SAARC Conference was held

. Pakistan
. Maldives
Nepal

. Bhutan

15 Where was the Eleventh meeting of heads of SAARC Held.
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16

17

18

19

20

E.C.O. was establshed in.

The second Islamic Summmit conference was held in Pakistan in.

When did United Nation sent a representative to India and Pakistan to review the Kashmir
issue.

When was the fifth meeting of heads of SAARC held.

Pakistan also become an alliance with American in CENTO treaty.
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1970
1974
1969

1946
1948
1956

1985
1987

. 1990

. 1953
. 1954

. 1956



