

Pakistan Movement and Emergence of Pakistan

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Capital of Japan is.	A. Moscow B. Male C. Tokyo D. Dhaka
2	Which Pakistani politician announced that Pakistan had withdrawn from CENTO and SEATO treaties.	A. Ayub Khan B. Zia ul Haq C. Zulfiqar Ali Bhutto D. Pervez Musharraf
3	The biggest issue between Pakistan and India is.	A. River Water issue B. Kashmir issue C. Border issue D. Afghanistan issue
4	When was the third meeting of heads of SAARC held.	A. 1985 B. 1987 C. 1990 D. 2002
5	Where was the fifth meeting of heads of SAARC held.	A. Pakistan B. Maldives C. Nepal D. Bhutan
6	When did on the land of Palestine , a state of Israel was established.	A. 1946 B. 1948 C. 1945 D. 1949
7	The republic of maldives consisting of about islands with human populations.	A. 200 B. 300 C. 400 D. 500
8	In 1947,the first country to recognize Pakistan is.	A. Nepal B. Bangladesh C. Iran D. Japan
9	when did Revolution come in Iraq.	A. 1950 B. 1958 C. 1979 D. 1982
10	Russian Deputy Prime Minister visitted Pakistan.	A. 1953 B. 1954 C. 1955 D. 1956
11	Pakistan with the alliance of America signed a SEATO treaty.	A. 1953 B. 1954 C. 1955 D. 1956
12	When Iraq was out of the Baghdad pact.	A. 1950 B. 1958 C. 1979 D. 1982
13	Durand Line was demarcated in.	A. 1881 B. 1883 C. 1893 D. 1897
14	In January 2004, in whihc city of Pakistan, SAARC Conference was held	A. Karachi B. Islamabad C. Lahore D. Rawalpindi
15	Where was the Eleventh meeting of heads of SAARC Held.	A. Pakistan B. Maldives C. Nepal D. Bhutan

16	E.C.O. was established in.	A. 1987 B. 1988 C. 1999 D. 1985
17	The second Islamic Summmit conference was held in Pakistan in.	A. 1979 B. 1970 C. 1974 D. 1969
18	When did United Nation sent a representative to India and Pakistan to review the Kashmir issue.	A. 1946 B. 1948 C. 1956 D. 1957
19	When was the fifth meeting of heads of SAARC held.	A. 1985 B. 1987 C. 1990 D. 2002
20	Pakistan also become an alliance with American in CENTO treaty.	A. 1953 B. 1954 C. 1955 D. 1956